

FY24 Student Fees Advisory Committee (SFAC) One-Time Request (d)

The Women and Gender Resource Center (WGRC) would like to request \$5,000 in one-time funding for the launch of a partnership with Coogs All-In and UH Athletics.

UH Athletics Diversity Council, Coogs All-In, currently provides regular, year-round DEI programming in collaboration with campus and community partners. Our goal is to serve as a partner and provide education on gender equity and gender-based violence to help with the prevention of sexual misconduct. Funds requested would support marketing efforts and promotional items for athletes and Athletics staff. We'd seek to create a campaign for Athletics that builds on Coogs All-In, such as "Coogs All-In Against Violence" and would want to recognize athletes and staff who participate in programs with the WGRC, such as COMPASS Sexual Misconduct Response Training, through an item such as a t-shirt and/or bracelet.

Given the rate of sexual misconduct reported involving athletes, programming aimed at education and violence prevention would seek to reduce these numbers and provide students with the knowledge and resources they need before becoming involved with Title IX and Equal Opportunity Services. This partnership would also create a positive image for UH Athletics and the University as a whole, demonstrating UH''s commitment to addressing the issue of sexual violence on college campuses.

Additionally, assessment on Title IX reports involving UH Athletics could be used to determine the impact of the programming on rates of reporting misconduct.

SFAC One-Time Request

Item	Amount Requested
Coogs All-In Athletics	\$7,500
Partnership	
6% Admin Fee	\$450
TOTAL	\$7,950